



Bid Tabulation for City of Foley - Resurfacing FY19

DATE: June 20, 2019

CONSTRUCTION ITEMS				John G. Walton		Ammons & Blackmon		Asphalt Services	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
206-C	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT (INCL SAW CUTTING ALL DEPTHS)	SY	165	\$ 16.98	\$ 2,801.70	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,980.00
206-D1	REMOVING CURB AND GUTTER (INCL SAW CUTTING)	LF	90	\$ 19.93	\$ 1,793.70	\$ 10.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,350.00
206-E1	REMOVING INLET (ALL TYPES)	EA	1	\$ 221.47	\$ 221.47	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
206-E2	REMOVING HEADWALL (ALL TYPES)	EA	1	\$ 221.47	\$ 221.47	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
210-A	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION (TRUCK BED MEASURE)	CY	150	\$ 34.18	\$ 5,127.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,500.00
210-D	BORROW EXCAVATION (TRUCK BED MEASURE)	CY	130	\$ 23.89	\$ 3,105.70	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,080.00
214-A	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	30	\$ 31.49	\$ 944.70	\$ 25.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 900.00
214-B	FOUNDATION BACKFILL, COMMERCIAL	CY	35	\$ 89.50	\$ 3,132.50	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,275.00
260-A	FLOWABLE FILL	CY	2	\$ 645.23	\$ 1,290.46	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 850.00
301-B	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B, THICKNESS VARIES	TON	160	\$ 63.43	\$ 10,148.80	\$ 70.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 6,720.00
305-B	AGGREGATE SURFACING, 57 STONE	TON	105	\$ 58.96	\$ 6,190.80	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 5,040.00
408-A1	PLANING EXISTING PAVEMENT, 1"-2" THICK	SY	13,075	\$ 3.23	\$ 42,232.25	\$ 2.35	\$ 30,726.25	\$ 3.00	\$ 39,225.00
429-A1	IMPROVED BITUMINOUS CONCRETE WEARING SURFACE, 1/2" MAX AGGREGATE SIZE MIX, ESAL RANGE A/B APPROX. 165LB/SY, (INCL TACK COAT & CLEANING GUTTERS)	TON	3,190	\$ 100.28	\$ 319,893.20	\$ 105.05	\$ 335,109.50	\$ 98.00	\$ 312,620.00
429-A2	IMPROVED BITUMINOUS CONCRETE WEARING SURFACE, 1/2" MAX AGGREGATE SIZE MIX, ESAL RANGE A/B APPROX. 220LB/SY, (INCL TACK COAT)	TON	1,515	\$ 87.95	\$ 133,244.25	\$ 105.05	\$ 159,150.75	\$ 98.00	\$ 148,470.00
429-B1	IMPROVED BITUMINOUS CONCRETE BINDER SURFACE, 1/2" MAX AGGREGATE SIZE MIX, ESAL RANGE A/B UP TO 90 100LB/SY, (INCL TACK COAT)	TON	300	\$ 121.64	\$ 36,492.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 28,800.00
530-A	15" ROADWAY PIPE	LF	16	\$ 93.19	\$ 1,491.04	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,520.00
533-A	10" STORM SEWER PIPE (PVC)	LF	80	\$ 48.75	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,800.00
600-A	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 25,997.56	\$ 25,997.56	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 22,700.00	\$ 22,700.00
614-A	CONCRETE SLOPE PAVING, FLUME	SY	6	\$ 546.59	\$ 3,279.54	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,050.00
618-A1	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK (INCL EXCAVATION)	SY	10	\$ 137.32	\$ 1,373.20	\$ 65.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00
619-A	15" SLOPE PAVED HEADWALL	EA	3	\$ 1,684.57	\$ 5,053.71	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
620-A	MINOR STRUCTURE CONCRETE (CONNECT TO EXISTING INLET)	CY	1	\$ 2,130.66	\$ 2,130.66	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
621-C1	INLET, TYPE GRATE (NYOPLAST)	EA	1	\$ 1,459.54	\$ 1,459.54	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 2,875.00
621-C2	INLET, TYPE GRATE (LANDSCAPE)	EA	1	\$ 2,744.10	\$ 2,744.10	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00
623-C	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	LF	90	\$ 50.24	\$ 4,521.60	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,520.00
627-D1	CONCRETE PARKING BUMPER (NEW)	EA	30	\$ 73.07	\$ 2,192.10	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,800.00
627-D2	CONCRETE PARKING BUMPER (RESET)	EA	30	\$ 38.99	\$ 1,169.70	\$ 30.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 750.00
641-S	VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT	EA	10	\$ 48.51	\$ 485.10	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00
645-Q	MANHOLE COVER ADJUSTMENT (OWNER SUPPLIED)	EA	15	\$ 18.09	\$ 271.35	\$ 30.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,000.00
645-R	MANHOLE CASTING REPLACEMENT/ADJUSTMENT (OWNER SUPPLIED)	EA	20	\$ 1,110.36	\$ 22,207.20	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00
650-A	TOPSOIL, 4" THICK (TRUCK BED MEASURE)	CY	300	\$ 22.40	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,500.00



Bid Tabulation for City of Foley - Resurfacing FY19

DATE: June 20, 2019

CONSTRUCTION ITEMS				John G. Walton		Ammons & Blackmon		Asphalt Services	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
652-A	SEEDING	ACRE	1	\$ 1,748.21	\$ 1,748.21	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
654-A1	SOLID SODDING (MATCH EXISTING)	SY	100	\$ 11.84	\$ 1,184.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 600.00
654-A2	GRASSED SWALE, INCL SOD	LF	60	\$ 39.33	\$ 2,359.80	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,320.00
656-A	MULCHING	ACRE	1	\$ 1,352.68	\$ 1,352.68	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
665-J	SILT FENCE	LF	100	\$ 18.20	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 600.00
665-Q	WATTLES	LF	200	\$ 7.71	\$ 1,542.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00
701-A1	SOLID WHITE, CLASS 2, TYPE A TRAFFIC STRIPE, 5" WIDE	MILE	5.7	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 18,183.00	\$ 3,540.00	\$ 20,178.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 28,215.00
701-A2	SOLID YELLOW, CLASS 2, TYPE A TRAFFIC STRIPE, 5" WIDE	MILE	6.7	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 21,373.00	\$ 3,540.00	\$ 23,718.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 33,165.00
701-A3	SOLID WHITE, CLASS 2, TYPE A TRAFFIC STRIPE, 8" WIDE	LF	200	\$ 2.20	\$ 440.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 650.00
701-A4	SOLID YELLOW, CLASS 2, TYPE A TRAFFIC STRIPE, 5" WIDE	MILE	3	\$ 825.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 4,860.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 9,600.00
701-B	DOTTED WHITE, CLASS 2, TYPE A TRAFFIC STRIPE, 8" WIDE	LF	200	\$ 2.20	\$ 440.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 360.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 650.00
701-E1	SOLID/BROKEN TEMPORARY	MILE	6	\$ 880.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 27,600.00
701-G	SOLID WHITE, CLASS 1H, TYPE A TRAFFIC STRIPE, 4" WIDE (PARKING SPACES)	LF	2,389	\$ 1.65	\$ 3,941.85	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,778.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 5,375.25
703-A	TRAFFIC CONTROL MARKINGS, CLASS 2, TYPE A (INCL HC SPACES)	SF	1,973	\$ 5.50	\$ 10,851.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 11,856.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 11,838.00
							\$ 11,838.00		
703-B	TRAFFIC CONTROL LEGENDS, CLASS 2, TYPE A	SF	100	\$ 5.50	\$ 550.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 750.00
703-D	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL MARKINGS	SF	300	\$ 2.20	\$ 660.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,200.00
705-A1	PAVEMENT MARKERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2, BLUE	EA	25	\$ 11.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 200.00
705-A3	PAVEMENT MARKERS, CLASS A-H, TYPE 2D, YELLOW/WHITE/RED	EA	725	\$ 5.50	\$ 3,987.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,800.00
730-H	LOOP WIRE	LF	380	\$ 5.50	\$ 2,090.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,800.00
740-A	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 20,308.87	\$ 20,308.87	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
999-A	HERBICIDE TREATMENT ON PAVEMENT. ALL SITES	LS	1	\$ 2,844.78	\$ 2,844.78	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
BASE SUB TOTAL AMOUNT				\$	755,543.59	\$ 756,376.50		\$	780,088.25
						\$	756,358.50		





Bid Tabulation for City of Foley - Resurfacing FY19

DATE: June 20, 2019

CONSTRUCTION ITEMS				John G. Walton		Ammons & Blackmon		Asphalt Services	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO.1									
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
210-A	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION (TRUCK BED MEASURE	CY	25	\$ 31.49	\$ 787.25	\$ 20.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 400.00
210-D	BORROW EXCAVATION (TRUCK BED MEASURE)	CY	20	\$ 23.89	\$ 477.80	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00
301-B	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B, 6" THICK	TONS	35	\$ 56.81	\$ 1,988.35	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,470.00
408-A1	PLANING EXISTING PAVEMENT 1"-2" THICK	SY	1,740	\$ 3.72	\$ 6,472.80	\$ 2.35	\$ 4,089.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 7,830.00
429-A1	BIT. CONC. BINDER AND PATCHING LAYER, 1/2" MAX AGG SIZE, ESAL RANGE B, 165 LB/SY (INCLUDES TACK)	TON	150	\$ 131.30	\$ 19,695.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 18,750.00
429-A2	BIT. CONC. BINDER AND PATCHING LAYER, 1/2" MAX AGG SIZE, ESAL RANGE B, 220 LB/SY (INCLUDES TACK)	TON	10	\$ 224.57	\$ 2,245.70	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00
600-A	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 3,071.24	\$ 3,071.24	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00
654-A1	SOLID SODDING (MATCH EXISTING)	SY	50	\$ 7.32	\$ 366.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 600.00
701-A1	SOLID WHITE TRAFFIC STRIPE, CLASS2, TYPE A, 5" WIDE	LF	530	\$ 1.10	\$ 583.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,650.00
701-A2	SOLID YELLOW STRIPE, CLASS 2, TYPE A, 5" WIDE	LF	530	\$ 1.10	\$ 583.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,650.00
701-A3	SOLID WHITE STRIPE, CLASS 2, TYPE A, 8" WIDE	LF	200	\$ 1.10	\$ 220.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,200.00
703-A	TRAFFIC CONTROL MARKINGS, CLASS 2, TYPE A (INCL HC SPACES)	SF	740	\$ 5.50	\$ 4,070.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,440.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 5,550.00
705-A3	PAVEMENT MARKERS, CLASS A-H, TYPE 2D, YELLOW/WHITE/RED	EA	100	\$ 5.50	\$ 550.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 800.00
740-A	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 2,057.19	\$ 2,057.19	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO.1 TOTAL				\$	\$ 43,167.33	\$	\$ 44,579.00	\$	\$ 50,600.00
BASE PLUS ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO.1 TOTAL				\$	\$ 798,710.92	\$	800,955.50	\$	\$ 830,688.25
						\$ 800,937.50			

ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO.2									
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
206-C1	REMOVAL ASPHALT PAVEMENT (INCL SAW CUTTING ALL DEPTHS)	SY	165	\$ 11.66	\$ 1,923.90	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,320.00
210-D	BORROW EXCAVATION (TRUCK BED MEASURE)	CY	52	\$ 20.99	\$ 1,091.48	\$ 15.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 832.00
408-A1	PLANING EXISTING PAVEMENT 1"-2" THICK	SY	1,265	\$ 5.11	\$ 6,464.15	\$ 2.35	\$ 2,972.75	\$ 4.50	\$ 5,692.50
429-A1	BIT. CONC. BINDER AND PATCHING LAYER, 1/2" MAX AGG SIZE, ESAL RANGE B, 165 LB/SY (INCLUDES TACK COAT & CLEANING GUTTERS)	TON	110	\$ 151.09	\$ 16,619.90	\$ 140.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 12,650.00
600-A	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 2,521.24	\$ 2,521.24	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
618-A1	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK (INCL EXCAVATION)	SY	10	\$ 233.51	\$ 2,335.10	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 850.00
650-A	TOPSOIL, 4" THICK TRUCK BED MEASURE)	CY	50	\$ 23.60	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00
654-A1	SOLID SODDING (MATCH EXISTING)	SY	400	\$ 6.41	\$ 2,564.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,800.00
627-D1	CONCRETE PARKING BUMPER (NEW)	EA	23	\$ 73.07	\$ 1,680.61	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,150.00
627-D2	CONCRETE PARKING BUMPER (RESET)	EA	5	\$ 38.99	\$ 194.95	\$ 30.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 100.00
701-G	SOLID WHITE, CLASS 1H, TYPE A TRAFFIC STRIPE, 4" WIDE (PARKING SPACES)	LF	440	\$ 1.65	\$ 726.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,100.00
703-A	TRAFFIC CONTROL MARKINGS, CLASS 2, TYPE A (INCL HC SPACES)	SF	48	\$ 11.00	\$ 528.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 288.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 384.00
740-A	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 896.75	\$ 896.75	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO.2 TOTAL				\$	\$ 38,726.08	\$	\$ 33,570.75	\$	\$ 37,378.50
BASE PLUS ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO.1 AND NO.2 TOTAL				\$	\$ 837,437.00	\$	834,526.25	\$	\$ 868,066.75
						\$ 834,508.25			